	<u> </u>		
Form PTO-1595 RE((Rev. 10/02)	CORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS	3 ONLY	<u></u>
Tab settings □□□□ ▼ ▼	<u>/</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Gary E. Borodic 	'		s of receiving party(ies)
I. Gary E. Dorodio			Toxin Research Associates, Inc.
		Internal Address:	TO STY TO THE LEW ARE LEW A. S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac	ched? 🗔 Yes 🖳 No		·
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Merger	T	
_	Change of Name	Street Address: _	1261 Furnace Brook Parkway
<u>-</u>			
☐ Other			
		City: Quincy	State: <u>MA</u> Zip: <u>0216</u> 9
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ar	address(cs) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	• •		-
If this document is being filed togeth	ier with a new applicat		ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/446,562	1		
	Additional numbers attach		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 🛄
Name: Einar Stole		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$ 40.00
		본 Enclosed	- <u></u>
Internal Address: Milbank, Tweed, H	Hadley &	 ,	
McCloy LLP		Authorized to b	be charged to deposit account
1005 Eve Street NV		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Street Address: 1825 Eye Street, N.W.	7.,#1100		
City: Washington State: D.C.	_Zip:20006	(Attach duplicate copy of	f this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and beling is a true copy of the original document in the copy of the original documents.	lief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and co	orrect and ∉ny attached copy /
Einar Stole	". 6	1 W	06/20/04
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number (of pages including cover she	neet, attachments, and dor	cuments:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 6/28/04 12:33 PAGE

4/4

RightFAX

08/25/2004 15:24 FAX 2028357586

700094446

21002

Form PTO-1995 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Sev. 1992)				
OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 8/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(les): Gary E. Borodic	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Cary 2. Borbare	Name: Botulinum Toxin Research Associates, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1 188 FTI NO			
Assignment Merger				
	Street Address: 1261 Furnace Brook Parkway			
및 Security Agreement 및 Change	of Name			
☐: Other				
	City: Quincy State; MA Zip: 02169			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/446,562				
Addition	al numbers ettached? 💂 Yes 🛅 No			
Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Einar Stole	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address; Milbank, Tweed, Hadley				
McCloy LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 1825 Eye Street, N.W., #110	0			
	" -			
	(Affront dumilion)			
City: Washington State: D.C. Zp: 20	OCC6 (Affach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the I	oregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the adginal document. Einar Stole	State Mikelin			
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2ate			
Total number of pages in	duding cover sheet, attachments, and documents;			

Mall decomants to be recorded with required cover staget information to: Commissioner of Patents & Tragemerks, Sex Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014818 FRAME: 0778

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

Botulinum Toxin Research Associates Inc. 1261 Furnace Brook Parkway Quincy, Massachusetts 02169

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

Composition for Therapeutic and Cosmetic Botulinum Toxin

·						
as set forth in his United States Patent Application						
[] executed concurrently herewith						
[] executed on						
[X] US Patent Application Serial No. 10/446,562 filed	05/28/03					
in and to said United States Patent Application including any and	all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all					
Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or						
extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may	hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries					
foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be gr	inted for said invention in any country of countries foreign to the					
United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions,	renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such					
country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for	Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law,					
treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said A	SSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the					
full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests						
					herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not ex	s the full and unchambered right to son and assign the missess.
					nerein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not ex	at any time man request of said A SSIGNEE, its successors, legal
					Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information	
known to him relating to said invention or patent application and t	hat he will execute and deliver any papers, make rightful oaths,					
testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts de	eemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors,					
legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to s	aid application including divisions and continuations thereof and					
to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or the	percon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its					
successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, le	gal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing					
Letters of Patent of the United States for said invention;	G					
Name and Signature of Inventor:						
Name: Gary E. Borodic	41 7.4					
The 5 Grand	Date					
1007 100000	Date					
Name: Gary E. Borodic						
WITNESSES:						
WIIIIEGOEG.						
	Date					
Name:	 -					
Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained l						
local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved b	y a ceruncate from a U.S. Consul.					
	·					
	•					

DC1:#8104816

RECORDED: 06/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 014818 FRAME: 0779